GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2336
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2013

CLEAN ENERGY
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to use world's funding mechanism to promote clean energy in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government also proposes to launch a knowledge-exchange facility across the world, to enable exchange of knowledge and experience in clean energy;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government for enhancing knowledge exchange with the countries which have rich knowledge and experience in clean energy sector?

Answer

MINISTER FOR NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)
(@): No, Madam

(b): Does not arise

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arises

(e): The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy interact with many countries for establishing institutional linkages for knowledge exchange between institutions of India and the respective countries in the area of renewable energy.
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